

# Buy 300 UniCam<sup>®</sup> Connectors (any combination of the below) and get one **UniCam PF C Kit free of charge**

Connector types participating in the promotion (select the part number to learn more)

Part Number	Description
95-050-99-X	LC MM/OM3/4 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-050-99	LC MM/OM2 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-000-99	LC MM/OM1 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-200-99	LC SM/OS2 UPC High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-200-94	LC SM/OS2 APC High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-050-41-X	SC MM/OM3/4 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-050-41	SC MM/OM2 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-000-41	SC MM/OM1 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-200-41	SC SM/OS2 UPC High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-200-44	SC SM/OS2 APC High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-050-51-X	ST MM/OM3/4 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-000-51	ST MM/OM2 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-000-51	ST MM/OM1 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector
95-200-51	ST SM/OS2 High-Performance UniCam Fibre Connector

## What is the free-of-charge item?

One (1) free high-performance UniCam Toolkit (TKT-UNICAM-PFC) per 300 connectors purchased. Multiple orders of 300 connectors accepted as part of this promotion.

<sup>\*</sup>This offer is valid for customers in Europe, Middle East and Africa only.



# On-Demand Learning Tools

For Further Information on UniCam Please Access Our UniCam® Connector Resource Center

#### How to participate?

Fill in the online form below, providing the following information:

- 1. Number of connectors purchased
- 2. Sales order or invoice from the distributor from which the connectors have been ordered
- 3. Details of where the UniCam™ Toolkit needs to be shipped, including contact, company name and full address

Click Here to Fill in the Form

#### **Promotion General Terms and Conditions:**

- Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG ("Corning") provides free-of-charge items on a first-come first-serve basis. According to availability, lead times might be applied.
- Requests for free-of-charge items need to be entered by filling in the online-registration form.
- If all conditions are met, Corning will prepare the free-of-charge item/s for shipment directly to the customer within 10 working days.
- The promotion runs from 18th December through 15th December 2023. Only orders sent and invoiced during this period are eligible for the promotion. Orders placed before 18th September and after 15th December 2023 will not be considered.
- This promotion is not limited to one order but is only applicable if parts are ordered at the standard price.
- Parts ordered under special project pricing are excluded from this promotion.
- Taxes, if any, are under the sole responsibility of the customer.
- Corning is not responsible or liable for any technical, hardware, software, server, website or other failures or damages of any kind which may prevent or obstruct the customer from participating in the promotion.
- This promotion is governed by the laws of Germany.

### **Email Us Anytime**

Customer Care: cc.emea@corning.com
Deal Desk: dddiremea@corning.com



#### Any Questions on the promotion?

Please contact your Corning Sales Representative or email: adnetwork@corning.com Thank you in advance for your support with this 2023 promotion.

Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG • Leipziger Strasse 121 • 10117 Berlin, GERMANY +00 800 2676 4641 • FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 • www.corning.com/opcomm/emea

Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2023 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved. LAN-3190-A4-BEN / September 2023